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TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2016

PUBLIC EXPENDITURE ON PMSSY

5013. SHRI PREM DAS RAI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the current public expenditure on Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY); and

(b) the details of the current public expenditure on ICT in healthcare?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): The current public expenditure on Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) for the year 2016-17 is Rs. 1278.60 crore.

(b): The current public expenditure under Central Scheme (Telemedicine) for the year 2016-
17 is Rs. 21.17 crore (approx).

